N 3 7 5 5 il 4 > 1
_l_M NOTES
SM™ 1,/0 CONNECTOR MOUNTING OPTIONS AND HARDWARE eyt
VISIT 3M.com/regs
OR CONTACT YOUR 3M REPRESENTATIVE.
B B
MOUNT ING HARDWARE APPLICATIONS - TABLE |
PART NUMBER TYPE N N e M e RARS RIBBON (SDR) | HEADERG, 3060 |SHEET No.
CONN'S SERIES
3341-1L ° JACK SOCKET SCREW X X
- 3341-15 2 JACK SOCKET SCREW X X -
3341-2 JACK SOCKET SCREW X >
3341-3 JACK SOCKET SCREW X
3341-4 ¢ JACK SOCKET SCREW X X
3341-5 PAN HD THREAD CUTTING SCR X
3341-10 JACK SOCKET SCREW X
3341-13 JACK SOCKET SCREW X
3341-16 JACK SOCKET SCREW X
3341-17/ JACK SOCKET SCREW X
3341 -25 JACK SOCKET SCREW X 5
C 3341 -30 JACK SOCKET SCREW X C
3341 -31 JACK SOCKET SCREW X
3341 -32 JACK SOCKET SCREW X
3341 -35 JACK SOCKET SCREW X
3341 -36 JACK SOCKET SCREW X
3342-1 ¢ JACK SCREW KITS X
3342-2 ¢ JACK SCREW KITS X 4
3342-3 ¢ JACK SCREW KITS X X
3342-4 “° JACK SCREW KITS X X z
—D 3344-3 BOARD LOCK SCREW X x%
3344-4 BOARD LOCK SCREW X —
3344 -206 PANEL MOUNT SCREW X z
3344 - 38 PANEL MOUNT SCREW X 5 g
3344 -44 PANEL MOUNT SCREW X O
3344 -45 PANEL MOUNT SCREW X %%
3344 -46 BOARD LOCK SCREW X 0z
34/5-1 BAIL MOUNT KITS X 8
34/5-4 BAIL MOUNT KITS X &
B 34/5-5 BAIL MOUNT KITS X B
12600-5-08 JACK SOCKET SCREW X
12600-5-10 JACK SOCKET SCREW X /
12600-5-12 JACK SOCKET SCREW X
MOUNT ING HARDWARE GUIDE X 8
SEE SHEET ©6 FOR D-RIBBON AND PLASTIC CONNECTOR ACCESSORIES
K | 124489 JUL 25,2025 JINC |FUR
u REVISED AND REDRAWN
[DWE]N%OQ%R FIQEEE'EEN[I_MM] J [o046915 JUL 07,2013 DFC |ARM
REMOVE QTY & PKG
DESIGN REFERENCE NEXT ASSEMBLY REV ECO ISSUE DATE AND DESCRIPTION DRFT | CHKD
ﬁg\\ // IE:F{/:-é-l—IGl_IONE I3‘\L—IJ-E|_ 25,2025 we PATE
A P— — oo o pr=r o A
e 20 Contor | i docupernc. o the oo o e corisaing e
oo o mame |G = e h e s e
DE%Q%EG INNCC):LEEZ _ All rights reserved.
3M™ Display and Electronics Product Platform, (DEP —qp——EE:EF- o N [ /70 CONNECTOR MTG
Transportation and Electronics Business Group (TEBG) 000" ¢ OPTIONS & HARDWARE
https://www.3M.com/ interconnect THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION €000 = ’
e S 15-0l4c
3M IS A TRADEMARK OF 3M COMPANY. o O E— -
FOR TECHNICAL, SALES OR ORDERING JRFACE RCS)LLJJ(;FACEi 00 ¢ NOvEER (B 1T 51 00 -0 142 -9 K
INFORMAT 10N CALL B00-225-5373 Db _SuUr? Ace : __ L
ANG £ Lists LyeEsXnNo |[SHT 1 OF 9
o 3 7 5 5 T 4 | > |



s 7 5 5 il 4 z 1
SM™ T /0 CONNECTOR MOUNTING OPTIONS AND HARDWARE
M PART NUMBER: 3341-1L1L M PART NUMBER: 3341 -3
[EEE-488-TYPE
« 31 . 19 . 19
D [7.9] [4.8] [4.8] 44 [11.1] - .30 -
_________ HEX
______ —] j #4-40 THREAD—| | 78]
vaoso ero—) T S 2
#4-40 THREAD \
1T CONTA NS X .15 [13.8]1 DEEP
2 - JACK SOCKETS -39 [9.9] MIN. B 17 [4.4] M3.5 THREAD
4 - SPACERS .031 [0.791 THICK X "24 (6.1 1 DEEP
2 - LOCK WASHERS D .19 [4.7] “ :
2 - #4-40 NUTS
MATERIAL : STEEL S CR AR e
FINISH: ZINC WITH CLEAR CHROMATE 4 - SPACERS .031 [0.791 THICK
RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 7.0 INCH-lbs [ 0.8 N-m] S - 44-40 NUTS
MATERIAL: STEEL
M PART NUMBER: 3341-15 FINISH: BLACK OXIDE
SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: #4-40/M3.5
RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 7.0 INCH-lbs [ 0.8 N-m]
e o - - - - . __ - - . __ - - - . __ - ——
C EBl] W E13] 19 C
7.9 3.3
- [4.8] 3M PART NUMBER: 3341 -4
——— 4 HEX
/ 62 |15.8|—= . 19
#4-40 THREAD [ ] - 19
44-40 THREAD 4.8 [4.8]
X .09 [2.31 DP N
KIT CONTAINS: ===y / HEX
2 - JACK SOCKETS T _____ ]
4 - SPACERS .031 [0.791 THICK > i
— > 2 - LOCK WASHERS 9
2 - #4-40 NUTS #4-40 THREAD 44-40 THREAD -
MATERIAL : STEEL X .15 13.81 DF ?
FINISH: ZINC WITH CLEAR CHROMATE g
SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: #4-40/#4-40 KIT CONTAINS: o
RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 7.0 INCH-lbs [ 0.8 N-m] 2> - JACK SOCKETS oF
—-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --— 4 - SPACERS .031 [0.791 THICK =
2 - LOCK WASHERS gg
3M PART NUMBER: 3341-2 < - #4740 NUJTS ~E
MATERIAL: STEEL
B FINISH: ZINC WITH CLEAR CHROMATE B
SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: #4-40/#4-40
~ .43 ——=m=.30 RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 7.0 INCH-lbs [ 0.8 N-m]]
#4-40 THREAD — [1O=9] [7=7] - 19 —-- - - -- - - - -- - - - - -- - - - -
\\\ (4.8]
. N +—F ﬂ HE X M PART NUMBER: 3341-5
| e s |
= 30*4 #4-40 THREAD
[7n6] X .26 [ 6.6]1 DP - + .00 - - % (,,22]
MIN. T -.03 B -
(.08) [(EEB)}
[7 o ouél
K1T CONTAINS: -0.8 (2.0)]
2 - JACK SOCKETS
2 - LOCK WASHERS K | 124489 JUuL 25,2025 JINC [FUR
< - #4-40 NUTS REVISED AND REDRAWN
J [0046915 JUL 07,2013 DFC | ARM
MATERTAL: STEEL #a-2a THREAD CUTTING REMOVE QTY & PKG
FINISH: ZINC WITH CLEAR CHROMATE DESIGN REFERENCE NEXT ASSEMBLY REV ECO ISSUE DATE AND DESCRIPTION DRFT | CHKD
SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: #4-40/#4-40 . Em e —T | CAST16L 1ONE UL 25,2025 | i
A RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 7.0 INCH-Ibs [ 0.8 N-m ] M?L%Eé?LilﬁgAwﬁ%ESELEZEEEHROMATE —— — o e o e A
SCREW THREAD 5 I ZE: # 4 B 24 e IE)ELSF]JON o 3M Center | 1hig documen? c::arh\g g'\gpx'\?‘cfr?ng;rioioizt5conbcins are
TYPE: USA STD BT, FEDERAL BG DO NOT SCALE TOLERANCES m%- Poul, | M property end may notr be reproduced or further
SCALE EXCEPT AS MN 55144 | disclosed other than for M authorized purposes.
DRAWING NOTED All rights reserved.
INCHES TITLE
3M™ Display and Electronics Product Platform, (DEPP % o N [ /70 CONNECTOR MTG
Transportation and Electronics Business Group (TEBG) 000" ¢ OPTIONS & HARDWARE
https://www.3M.com/ interconnect THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION €000 = ’
\llTETRET PER ML IMETES 15-0142
3M IS A TRADEMARK OF 3M COMPANY . 1.0 > A SE SR TR ING G =
FOR TECHNICAL, SALES OR ORDERING e nces -Ogo : NUMBER D 78-5100-0142-9 K
INFORMATION CALL B00-225-5373 O MARKED~ONL Y X MODEL DET.
ANG] ¥ LisTs OyesXNo |SHT 2 OF S
5 7 5 5 T 4 > 1



3 7 5 il 4 3 > 1
™
SM [ /70 CONNECTOR MOQUNT ING OFP T ITONS AND HARDWARE JACK SOCKET SCREWS
3M PART NUMBER: 3341-10 3M PART NUMBER: 3341 -25 3M PART NUMBER: 3341 -35
=~ « 35— - 4] —=
~+— .12 [3.0] .70
D 8.9 .30 [7.6] [10.5] & D
: - : M2.5 THREAD
M2 .5 THREAD — D .16 M2.5 THREAD . [17.8]
\_8 ________ VL |:4DO:| }_\_ ________ ] V |:uO 8:| _____________________ [
_________ %—A_ @_J_ JT : L2277 7777777772 T %
<~ THREAD LOCKING [0.8] X .23 [5.81 DEEP MATERT AL MATERITAL .
MATERIAL —= =— .05 [1.3]
M2 THREAD |:Ou8:| #4-40 THREAD
X .12 13.0] DEEP X .23 [5.81 DEEP
MATERIAL: STAINLESS STEEL MATERIAL: STAINLESS STEEL MATERIAL: STAINLESS STEEL
| SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: M2.5/M2.5 SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: M2.5/M2 SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: M2.5/#4-40 I
RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 2.5 INCH-lbs [ 0.3 N-m] RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 2.5 INCH-lbs [ 0.3 N-m] RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 2.5 INCH-lbs [ 0.3 N-m]
3M PART NUMBER: 3341-13 3M PART NUMBER: 3341-30 3M PART NUMBER: 3341 -36
=] . S = .41 —
.35 30 [7.6] .40 15 [3.6] lo.5] .12 [3.0]
MZ .5 THREAD 8.9] 44-40 THREAD — | [10.2] M2.5 THREAD — =
3 3 3 — .03
__________ |:4 7:| \_/i\h""""' Ti \_5"""_* I i—v— |:O 8:|
C G2 — Nesrrrrss s 5 S| 5 : o
/ . / : L 03 / .
THREAD LOCKING THREAD LOCKING 0.6] THREAD LOCKING
MATERTAL = .03 [Q 8] [4 O] MATERTAL . MATER T AL . 03
[0.8] ——{-— .03 [0.8] #4-40 THREAD [0.8]
#4 40 THREADDEEP X .10 [2.5] DEEP
MATERIAL: STAINLESS STEEL MATERIAL: STAINLESS STEEL MATERIAL: STAINLESS STEEL
SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: M2.5/#4-40 SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: #4-40/#4-40 SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: M2.5/M2.5
RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 2.5 INCH-lbs [ 0.3 N-m] RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 3.5 INCH-lbs [ 0.4 N-m] RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 2.5 INCH-lbs [ 0.3 N-m]
3M PART NUMBER: 3341-16 3M PART NUMBER: 3341 -31 3
0)]
3.9 i .15 (3.8 =
5-9] [7.6] [4 Q} MZ.5 THREAD—_ | [10-2] o
#4-40 THREAD—ﬂ\\\\ &
N 3 — .03 g
---------1“““‘:]__J; ------------ ] i
__1__@ j_ﬂ_ @-. jT |:O “8:| L]
THREAD LOCKING —/ THREAD |_OCKING__//q
B MATERI AL B
[b 8] #4-40 THREAD MATERTAL — 03 [0.8]
DEEF #4-40 THREAD
MATERIAL: STAINLESS STEEL MATERIAL: STAINLESS STEEL X 10 b2 5] DEER
SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: #4-40/#4-40 SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: M2.5/#4-40
RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 3.5 INCH-lbs [ 0.4 N-m] RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 2.5 INCH-lbs [ 0.3 N-m]
3M PART NUMBER: 3341-17/ 3M PART NUMBER: 3341 -32
= . 35— |
— : - ~ . 30 I
8.9 [7 6} /0
#4-40 THREAD —| [% 7} [17.8] 7.6 @ .19
\ - _
_____ %i- ﬁ_ _____________________'-ﬁ__ [4 ° 8]
"_/"F""'_J A s s 7 | ] A_ 03 5 .16 K | 124489 JUL 25,2025 INC |FUR
THREAD LOCKING ) : REVISED AND REDRAWN
MATERIAL —= = .03 [O 8] [4 O] M. THREAD —r 03 [0.8] [4.1] J [0046915 JUL 07,2013 DFC | ARM
0.8 REMOVE QTY & PKG
|:O ; 8:| :’24 gg THREADDEEP |: :| #4 - 40 THREAD DESIGN REFERENCE NEXT ASSEMBLY REV ECO ISSUE DATE AND DESCRIPTION DRFT | CHKD
X .23 [5.81 DEEP B —1 | CAST IGLIONE J0L 25,2025 " PATE
A MATERIAL: STAINLESS STEEL MATERIAL: STAINLESS STEEL T — 1 | [ onre o onre A
SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: #4-40/#4-40 SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: M2.5/#4-40 Srersion Srvrsion cone © 3 CorvRIoNT 205
RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 3.5 INCH-Ibs [ 0.4 N-m] RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 2.5 INCH-Ibs [ 0.3 N-m] DEPP m This document and bhe Imformation it conbains are
DO NOT SCALE TOLERANCES dlsgr‘lbubed without 3M permission, or used or
_ - - - - - - — - - - - - - — - - - - - - - - — - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - __ __ — __ __ _ SCALE EXﬁ%?EDAS MN 55144 gi?crl_?gictisogggghgggn for 3M authorized purposes.
DRAWING o= —
3M™ Display and Electronics Product Platform, (DEP % o N [ /70 CONNECTOR MTG
Transportation and Electronics Business Group (TEBG) 000" ¢ OPTIONS & HARDWARE
https://www.3M.com/ interconnect THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION €000 = ’
T e | B I=o-0l4c
3M 1S A TRADEMARK OF 3M COMPANY. : 0 S—— o
FOR TECHNICAL, SALES OR ORDERING JRFACE RCS)LLJJ(;FACEi 00 ¢ NOVEER (1 |7 3 '1 00-0142-9 |,<'
INFORMATION CALL 800-225-5373 =T : ODED =
ANG < LisTs OYEsXNo |[SHT 3 OF 9
3 7 5 T 4 3 | > 1



N

S / @

5 il 4 3

SM™ 1T/0 CONNECTOR MOUNTING OPTIONS AND HARDWARE

SM PART NUMBER: 3342-1

= .22 [5.6]

S #4-40 THREAD — 1
T g“ $ .18

[14.1]

L E& Eiiﬂ ) — @ .08
[2.0]

« 19—/

[4.8] |
KIT CONTAINS:
2 - CLIPS ‘
2 - JACK SCREWS

CLIP

MATERTAL: STEEL

FINISH: ZINC WITH CLEAR CHROMATE

THREAD SIZE: #4-40

RECOMMENDED MAX TORQUE /7.0 INCH-1bs [ 0.8 N-m]]

.55 }} N 2.7] [4.6]

SM PART NUMBER: 3342-2

.03 [0.8]—+}— [15.6]

| #4-40 THREAD——-\\\ $ EZfﬂ D .18

.22 [l [4.6]
se | 0000000 B N

KIT CONTAINS: f R
2 - SPACERS — .2b =
2 - JACK SCREWS SPACER [b 4]

MATERTAL: STEEL

FINISH: ZINC WITH CLEAR CHROMATE

THREAD SIZE: #4-40

RECOMMENDED MAX TORQUE /7.0 INCH-1bs [ 0.8 N-m]]

SM PART NUMBER: 3342-3

=~ . 3D —=

8.9]
_ x [2 5]

#4-40 THREAD —

W

H—S}

SR,

.10 [2.5]—f-=
— @ .08 [1.9]
- .62 [15.7]~f=~=

- m [2 81 [4 5}
[_____ T_______________LV

4511—40 THREAD

KIT CONTAINS:
2 - SCREWS
2 - JACK SCREWS

MATERTAL: STEEL

FINISH: ZINC WITH CLEAR CHROMATE

THREAD SI1ZE: #4-40

RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 7.0 INCH-Ilbs [ 0.8 N-m]]

3M™ Display and Electronics Product Platform, (DEPP)
Transportation and Electronics Business Group (TEBG)
http://www.3M.com/ interconnect

M IS A TRADEMARK OF 3M COMPANY .
FOR TECHNICAL, SALES OR ORDERING

INFORMATION CALL B00-225-537/3

JACK SCREW Kl TS

SM PART NUMBER: 3342-4

< . 35—
8.9] g

| [2.5] P .18

1T

.10 [2.5]—== sl

#4-40 THREAD —

178

MATERTAL: STEEL

FINISH: ZINC WITH CLEAR CHROMATE

THREAD SI1ZE: #4-40

RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 7.0 INCH-Ilbs [ 0.8 N-m]]

DESIGN REFERENCE

NEXT ASSEMBLY

K | 124489 JUL 25,2025 JNC
REVISED AND REDRAWN

FJR

J |0046815 JUuL 07,2013 DFC
REMOVE QTY & PKG

ARM

REV ECO ISSUE DATE AND DESCRIPTION DRFT

CHKD

[ ACCESS— |

//

DRFT DATE MFG DATE
CASTIGLIONE JUL 25,2025

\\

CHKD DATE APPVL DATE

DIVISION CODE
DEPP

DRAWING

TOLERANCES
EXCEPT AS
NOTED

© 3M COPYRIGHT 2025

3M Center Thls document and the information it contains are

St. Paul, gr‘o perty and may not be reproduced or further
distributed without 3M permission, or used or

MN 55144 | disclosed other than flor 3M authorized purposes.

All rights reserved.

© ==

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

INCHES
.0
.00
.00
000

H+ I+ I+

INTERPRET PER
ASME Y14.5 -

LLIMETER
0

URFACE ROUG

.0
.00
00

H+ I+ I+

TITLE

[ /70 CONNECTOR MTG

OFPTIONS & HARDWARE ,

15-0142

CAGE |SIZE| DRAWING NO.

D I/8-5100-0142-9

REV.

K

ANGL T

MODEL DET.

LisTs OYESXNO |SHT 4 OF 9

o

S / @

I

|K
REVISION

|78—5100—Ol42—9

DRAWING NUMBER

J




S 7 5 5 il 4 1
3IM™ T /0 CONNECTOR MOUNTING OPTIONS AND HARDWARE
USE TO ATTACH CONNECTOR TO PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD.
NOT FOR USE FOR PANEL MOUNT ING.,
|
3M PART NUMBER: 3344 -3 - 3M PART NUMBER: 3344-4
.24 - | B
> [6.0] _— 079 D .20 2 )
: : : | (6. 4] — .075 @ .18
NOM . [z.01] 5. 1] NOM [1.90] [4.5]
“““““ MAX . : Tttt
__“:;_;y MAX.  fmp MY i_i_V MAX . MAX .
M2.5 THREADJ : 4440 THREAD/
MATERTAL: STEEL MATERITAL: STEEL
FINISH: NICKEL PLATED | FINISH: NICKEL PLATED
THREAD SI/ZE: MZ2.5 | THREAD SI1/ZEs:s #4-40
RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 2.5 INCH-Ibs [ O.3 N-m] RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 3.5 INCH-Ibs [ 0.4 N-m ]
3M PART NUMBER: 3344-20C PANEL MOUNT SCREWS
USE TO ATTACH CONNECTOR TO PANEL OR CHASSIS.
- 31— = . NOT FOR USE FOR PCB MOUNTING.
[BEO] — = 071 @ .18
NOM . [1.80] [4.5] - 3M PART NUMBER: 3344-45
c,{,  E=——== MAX . MAX.
_______ - J/ | .31 =
M2 . 6 THREAD/ | 8.0] ] 071 g .18
NOM. | [1.80] [4.5]
MATERIAL: STEEL . i MAX . MAX
FINISH: ZINC /
THREAD SI/ZE: MZ2.06 !
RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 2.5 INCH-Ilbs [ 0.3 N-m] Mz.5 THREAD
—>  3M PART NUMBER: 3344 -38
l MATERITIAL: STAINLESS STEEL
THREAD SI/ZE: MZ.5
« 31 - = ! RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 2.5 INCH-lbs [ O.3 N-m]
[}Eﬂ . (:i} — ] (:)-;7 1 §2§ a 1 EE} ! j—— -z -z -z -z -z -z -z -z -z -z -z -z -z -z -z -z -z -z -z -z e —
————————————— MAX . MAX . USE TO ATTACH CONNECTOR TO PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD.
_______ — —)) : NOT FOR USE FOR PANEL MOUNTING.
5 M2 .5 THREAD—/ - 3M PART NUMBER: 3344-4C
MATERTAL: STEEL | . 20
FINISH: ZINC P .16
THREAD SIZE: M2.5 | [5.0]
RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 2.5 INCH-Ibs [ 0.3 N-m] A N [4.0]
3M PART NUMBER: 3344-44 | / J
: MZ THREAD _ 07
.375—1 [1.7]
[9.52] ] e - |
NOM . [l QQ} i | MATERITIAL: STAINLESS STEEL
“ [4.5] ' THREAD SIZE: M2
===~~~ MA X RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 2.5 INCH-Ibs [ O.3 N-m]
— ; MAX . . K | 124489 JUL 25,2025 JINC |FUR
7 ] __V | REVISED AND REDRAWN
#4-40 THREAD/ | J [0046815 JuL 07,2013 DFC | ARM
! REMOVE QTY & PKG
DESIGN REFERENCE NEXT ASSEMBLY REV ECO ISSUE DATE AND DESCRIPTION DRFT | CHKD
MATERTAL: STEEL : En — | CAST16L 1ONE J0L 25,2025 " oNTE
A FINISH: ZINC —1 | CHKD DATE APPVL DATE
THREAD SI1ZE: #4-40 ! DIVISION coDE o © 3M COPYRIGHT 2025
RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 3.5 INCH-lbs [ 0.4 N-m] | L m o | B sttt g e ek o s enaing o
e __ EXCEPT AS W ssies | 9SaebeS without M permission, o veed ot
: DRAWING Il’\\llCC):LEE[; —_ All rights reserved.
3M™ Display and Electronics Product Platform, (DEPP) —i}——{fiz}— o N [ /70 CONNECTOR MTG
Transportation and Electronics Business Group (TEBG) | 000" ¢ OPTIONS & HARDWARE
https://www.3M.com/ interconnect THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION Oiimm TS-0142 ’
| ASVE V145 - 50 0
3M 1S A TRADEMARK OF 3M COMPANY. | . o O E— —
FOR TECHNICAL, SALES OR ORDERING -Ogo : NUMBER D 78-5100-0142-9 K
INFORMATION CALL 800-225-53/3 - MODEL DET.
ANG] . LisTs OYEsXNO |SHT 5 OF 9
S 7 5 5 T 4 |

| K
REVISION

|78—5100—Ol42—9

DRAWING NUMBER

J




3 7 5 5 il 4 3 > 1
™
SM [ /70 CONNeCTOR MOUNTING OFPTIONS AND HARDWARE
3SM PART NUMBER: 347/5-1 M PART NUMBER: 3475-4
D D
.54 -
[13.7] &
.54 -
[13.7]
.90
\ / 22.9]
? 884
35 [22.45]
8.94
C B B |: :| A\ + Bl /A C
—V g | B 205 N .056 —
l N / } [ ] [7n 49] ( OO ) [l o 42]
N ; \ ’ 1
— - &\ NS N A
. 13— |
3-3] ~ .530 [13.46]~ .50 [12.7] . >57 - |
PLASTIC CONNECTORS 7. 29]
MOUNTED TO FRONT OF PANEL “ 075 —
[ [1-90] Detail A <
PLASTIC AND METAL FACED CONNECTORS SCALE 8x —
3M PART NUMBER: 34/5-5 MOUNTED TO REAR OF o
.0625, .075, .125 PANELS. S
o
O
KITS CONTAIN, 2 EACH: o
x BAIL ASSEMBLY g
¥ SCREW - #4-40 X .50 LG ROUND HEAD SLOTED s
x NUT - #4-40 UNC —
* WASHER-LOCK-SPLIT
B .54 - B
[13.7] MATERIAL - TABLE 2
BAIL ASSEMBLY|STEEL, ZINC PLATED
SCREW STEEL, ZINC PLATED
NUT STEEL, ZINC PLATED
WASHER STEEL, ZINC PLATED
.914
23.2]
! D-RIBBON & PLASTIC CONNECTORS - TABLE 3
CONTACT!| MATING CONNECTORS [|JUNCTION SHELL| SsTRAIN
. 325 -
N QTY. | PLUG | SOCKET PLASTIC RELIEF | "UEETTAR
] 1 [B.26] O 14 |3572-100X|3573-100X| 3485-1800Y | 3448-60| 3490-2
) ) $ 24 3548- 100X |3549- 100X| 3485-1700Y | 3448-61 | 3490-2 K| 14489 UL 29,2025 NG PR
&\ AV REVISED AND REDRAWN
Z{/ 36 |3366-100X|3367-100X| 3485-2800Y | 3448-62| 3490-3 Nonsso < — Yy
50 | 3564-100X|3565- 100X| 3485-2500Y | 3448-63| 3490-5 ’
L 50 [12“7]?| SEE DETAIL A REMOVE QTY & PKG
OPTIONS FOR T/A\Bl_E 33 DESIGN REFERENCE NEXT ASSEMBLY REV ECO [SSUE DATE AND DESCRIPTION DRFT | CHKD
X = MOUNTING STYLE ﬁg\\ e CAST1GL 10NE QUL 25,2025 | " PATE
A PLASTIC AND METAL FACED CONNECTORS Y = "F" FOR FLAT CABLE, "R"™ FOR ROUND CABLE —T I — A
MOUNTED TO REAR OF pIVISION DIvIS1on coe st conter | oo o _©3M COPYRIGHT 2025
.035, 042, .094 PANELS. oo | nene | M- = | RN BT e
SCALE EXCEPT AS MN 55144 g i?crl_ci)sectiso:zgg; rwEr‘;gr-w for M authorized purposes.
INCH [ MM ] DRAW NG e A
3M™ Display and Electronics Product Platform, (DEP TOLERANCi - i’;iLESS NO;ES % o N [ /70 CONNECTOR MTG
R o0 005 | sme s |8 : N OPTIONS_& HARDWARE
3M 1S A TRADEMARK OF 3M COMPANY e O R DT VIS B | 0Ny oPAe
: TOLERANCE BOX APPLIES TO THIS URFACE ROUGHNESS | o0g ChGE - [PLZE[ DRAVTNG TO. REV.
R poa AL, SALES OF ORDERING SHEET ONLY FOR BAIL MOUNT KITS SURrAces | L1000 - DI/8-5100-0142-9 [ K
INFORMATION CALL 800-225-5373 ==l VODEL BET
ANG £ Lists LyeEsXnNo |[SHT 6 OF 9
3 7 A 5 T 4 3 | > 1



3 7 5 il 4 = 1
SM™ T/0 CONNECTOR MOUNTING ORPTIONS AND HARDWARE
USE TO ATTACH CONNECTOR TO FPANEL OR CHASSIS.
NOT FOR USE FOR PC BOAED MOUNT ING.
3M PART NUMBER: [2600-5-08
FOR .03 [ O.8MM 1 PANEL THICKNESS
D .21 [5.3]—F ~4— .197 [5.00] 5 .15 D
M2 THREAD —_| — .04 13.8]
. ImA I
2T
THREAD I_OCKING—/ -
MATERTAL Mz THREAD
-— .03 [0.8] X .13 [3.41 DEEP
MATERIAL: STEEL PANEL THK
FINISH: NICKEL PLATED
SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: M2/MZ2
RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 2.5 INCH-lbs [ O.3 N-m |
3M PART NUMBER: [2600-5-10
FOR 04" [ 1.OMM 1 PANEL THICKNESS
.22 [5.5|— .19 [4.8]
M2 THREAD ¢ .15
\\ — .04 [3 ,, 8]
------- 1 [1.0]
C 27777 MAX . -
G| T
THREAD I_OCKING—/ 4'
MATERTAL
. M THREAD
-0 [1"O] X .13 [ 3.41 DEEP
PANEL THK
MATERITAL: STEEL
FINISH: NICKEL PLATED
SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: M2/MZ2
RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 2.5 INCH-lbs [ O.3 N-m |
M 3M PART NUMBER: 12600-5S-12 <
FOR .05%" [ 1.2MM 1 PANEL THICKNESS T
o))
.22 [5.7]— ~— .18 [4.6] 3
@ .15 o
M2 THREAD — — .04 [3 8] Sf
o _ 1 [1.0] MAX . g
THREAD I_OCKING—]l
= MATERTAL M2 THREAD B
~— .05 [1.3] X .13 [3.4] DEEP
MATERITAL: STEEL PANEL THK
FINISH: NICKEL PLATED
SCREW / SOCKET THREAD SIZE: M2/MZ2
RECOMMENDED MAX. TORQUE: 2.5 INCH-lbs [ O.3 N-m |
K | 124489 JUL 25,2025 JNC |FJR
REVISED AND REDRAWN
J 0046315 JUL 07,2013 DFC | ARM
REMOVE QTY & PKG
DESIGN REFERENCE NEXT ASSEMBLY REV ECO [SSUE DATE AND DESCRIPTION DRFT | CHKD
ﬁg\\ // IE:F{/K-éTIGLIONE I3I‘\L-JI-EL 25,2025 e PATE
A DIVISION E;é::‘SF]JON CODE  Compar . ? M EOPYRIGHJ ZOZtB B A
DO NOT SCALE TOLERANCES m St. Paul, dafsﬁi?ﬁggnﬁ?ém“d %@:g;%ﬁé%;ggj&g;hg?
SCALE EXﬁ%?EDAS MN 55144 g i?crl_ci)gictisoggg; rwEr‘;gr-w for M authorized purposes.
DRAWING o —
3M™ Display and Electronics Product Platform, (DEPP) % o N [ /70 CONNECTOR MTG
Transportation and Electronics Business Group (TEBG) 000" ¢
https://www.3M.com/ interconnect THIRTN’*T“‘E‘;:iE:RiJEiCTION OSEI;ETER OP Tl ONigégTﬁgDWARE ’
ASME Y14.5 - 2018 o] *
3M 1S A TRADEMARK OF 3M COMPANY. — 1o > E— —
FOR TECHNICAL, SALES OR ORDERING e nces -Ogo : NUMBER D 78-5100-0142-9 K
INFORMATION CALL B00-225-5373 ST VDL o P P
= 7 5 T 4 2 1



s 7 5 5 il 4 3 > 1
™
3M™ [/0 CONNECTOR MOUNTING OPTIONS AND HARDWARE
D MOUNT ING HARDWARE GUIDE D
SELECTION GUIDE - 9 TO 37 POSITION D-5UB CONNECTORS
1. TO MOUNT A CONNECTOR TO A PANEL, SELECT THE CORRECT JUACK SOCKET SCREW KIT FROM TABLE 1
2. TO SECURE A MATING CONNECTOR TO A PANEL MOUNTED CONNECTOR,
SELECT THE CORRECT JACK SCREW KIT FROM TABLE 4.
3. TO SECURE TWO CONNECTORS TOGETHER IN A MID-SPAN APPLICATION WHERE NO PANEL EXISTS,
SELECT BOTH THE JACK SOCKET KIT AND JUACK SCREW KIT FROM TABLE 4.
PANEL MOUNTED CONNECTORS JUACK SOCKET KITS,
TABLE 4
PANEL FRONT MOUNT REAR MOUNT
THICKNESS KIT SPACERS KIT SPACERS
1/16 3341 -1L 2 3341 -1L O
3/32 3341 -1L 2 3341-15 |
1 /8 3341-4 2 3341-15 O
C NOTE: SPACERS PLACED UNDER HEAD OF JUACK SOCKETS. C
TABLE 5
JUNCTION CONNECTORS WITH JUNCTION SHELLS
SHELL JACK SCREW KIT SPACERS | JACK SOCKET KIT
---- 3342-1 ---- 3341 -1L Z
—> 3485-2X00 3342-2 2 3341-4 ¥§
3357-41XX 3342-2 2 3341-4 3
3357-51XX 3342-2 2 3341-4 0
3357-6bXX|3342-X SUPPLIED ---- 3341-4 %
3357-92XX|3342-X SUPPLIED OR 3341-7 3341 -1L O
o
NOTES ¢ =
1. JACK SOCKETS USED FOR MID-SPAN APPLICATIONS. 0z
2. SPACERS PLACED UNDER HEAD OF JUACK SCREWS,. ~&
B B
SELECTION GUIDE - 50 POSITION D-SUB CONNECTORS,
SEE TS-0034 SOCKET AND TS-0035 PLUG.
MOUNT ING OPTIONS USING 335/7-9250 JUNCTION SHELL AND 3505-c2 LATCH BRACKET, SEE T5-0245.
. FRONT PANEL MOUNTED CONNECTORS: L
CONNECTORS NOT DESIGNED FOR THIS APPLICATION.
REAR PANEL MOUNTED CONNECTORS:
1/16" PANEL: 1 SPACER LATCH BRACKET AND PANEL. A It oL 29,2025 ING PR
3/32" PANEL: NO SPACERS. REVISED AND REDRAWR
>3/32" PANEL: LATCH BRACKET NOT DESIGNED FOR THESE APPLICATIONS. J |0046815 JUuL 07,2013 DFC | ARM
REMOVE QTY & PKG
DESIGN REFERENCE NEXT ASSEMBLY REV ECO ISSUE DATE AND DESCRIPTION DRFT | CHKD
[ AcCESS— | | — DRFT DATE MFG DATE
MID-SPAN APPLICATIONS: MOUNT LATCH BRACKET DIRECTLY TO EITHER THE PLUG OR SOCKET CONNECTOR. = —]
A DIVISION E;é::‘SF]JON CODE  Compar . ? 3M EOPYRIGHJ 202t5 B A
DO NOT SCALE TOLERANCES m St. Paul, dafsﬁi?ﬁggnﬁ?ém“d %@:g;%ﬁé%;ggj&g;hg?
EXCEPT AS MN 55144 | disclosed other than for M authorized purposes.
DE%Q%EG I[[\\]]CC):LE[; —__ All rights reserved.
3M™ Display and Electronics Product Platform, (DEP —i}——{fiz}— o N [ /70 CONNECTOR MTG
Transportation and Electronics Business Group (TEBG) .000” OPTIONS & HARDWARE
https://www.3M.com/ interconnect THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION €000 = ’
\llTETRET PER ML IMETES 15-0142
3M IS A TRADEMARK OF 3M COMPANY. : 0 D» S SE ETIE DRATINGEG =
FOR TECHNICAL, SALES OR ORDERING JRFACE RCS)LLJJ(;FACEi 00 ¢ NOVBER |y 78_5'1 00-0142-9 |,<'
INFORMATION CALL 800-225-5373 T A DO Y - VODED SET
ANG] . LisTs OYEsXNO |SHT 8 OF 9
o 5 7 5 5 T 4 3 | > |



N

s 7 5 5 il 4 3

SM™ 1T/0 CONNECTOR MOUNTING OPTIONS AND HARDWARE

Regulatory: For regulatory inflormation about this product, visit 3M.com/regs or contact your
3M representative.

Technical Information: The technical infformation, guidance, and other statements contained in this
document or otherwise provided by 3M are based upon records, tests, or experience that 3M bel ieves
to be reliable, but the accuracy, completeness, and representative nature of such Iinfformation is not
guaranteed. Such infformation is intended for people with knowledge and technical skills suffiicient
To assess and apply their own inflormed _judgment fo the inflormation. No | icense under any 3M or third
party intel lectual property rights is granted or implied with this infformation.

Product Use: Many factors beyond 3M's control and uniquely within user’'s knowledge and control can
af'f'ect the use and performance of' a 3M product Iin a particular application. As a result, customer

Ils solely responsible flor evaluating the product and determining whether It Is appropriate and
sultable flor customer's application, Iincluding conducting a workplace hazard assessment and reviewing
all applicable regulations and standards (e.g.s OSHA, ANSI, etc.). Failure to properly evaluate,
select, and use a 3M product in accordance with all opplicable instructions and with appropriate
saf'ety equipment, or to meet all applicable saf'ety regulations, may result Iin Injury, sickness, death,
and/or harm to property.

Warranty, Limited Remedy, and Disclaimer: Unless a different warranty is specifical ly stated on the
appl icable 3M product packaging or product | iterature (in which case such warranty governs), 3M warrants
that each 3M product meets the aopplicable 3M product specifiication at the Time 3M ships the product.

3M MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTY OR CONDITION ARISING OUT OF A COURSE OF DEALING, CUSTOM, OR USAGE OF TRADE. If a 3M product
does not conflorm to this warranty, then the sole and exclusive remedy is, at 3M's option, replacement or
repair of the 3M product or reflund of' the purchase price.

Limitation of Liability: Except flor the | imited remedy stated above, and except to the extent prohibited

by applicable lawy, 3M will not be liable flfor any loss or damage arising from or related to the 3M product,
whether direct, indirect, special, incidental, or consequential (including, but not | imited to, lost profits
or business opportunityl), regardless of' the legal or equitable theory asserted, including, but not | imited
to, warranty, contract, negligence, or strict |lidbility.

Disclaimer: For industrial use only. Not Iintended, |adbeled or packaged for consumer sale or use.

3M Company

Electronics Materials Solutions Division
13011 McCal len Pass, Bldg. C

Austin, TX 78753-5380

1 -800-225-5373

WWW . 3M.com/ interconmnect

3M™ Display and Electronics Product Platform, (DEPP)
Transportation and Electronics Business Group (TEBG)
http://www.3M.com/ interconnect

M IS A TRADEMARK OF 3M COMPANY .
FOR TECHNICAL, SALES OR ORDERING
INFORMATION CALL B00-225-537/3

DESIGN REFERENCE NEXT ASSEMBLY

REVISION

5100-0142-9 | K

/8-
DRAWING NUMBER

J

K | 124489 JUL 25,2025 JNC [FUR
REVISED AND REDRAWN
J |0046815 JUuL 07,2013 DFC | ARM

REMOVE QTY & PKG

REV

ECO

ISSUE DATE AND DESCRIPTION

DRFT

CHKD

[ ACCESS— |

DRFT DATE MFG DATE
CODES I // CASTIGLIONE JUL 25,2025
// \\ CHKD DATE APPVL DATE
DIVISION DIVISION CODE © 3M COPYRIGHT 2025
DEPP 3M Center mis doouﬁent gnd the {iTnggr‘mc:tion i*:dc:ohb\‘c':\:J nghc:r‘e
DO NOT SCALE TOLERANCES St Paul, disgrr:ci’ﬁeg s?bhgg gﬁ per‘mri-ggri-gn, or Sged gr‘ e
SCALE EXCEPT AS MN 55144 | disclosed other than for 3M authorized purposes.
DRAWING NOTED All rights reserved.
TITLE

© ==

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

.0

.00

.00
000

H+ I+ I+

INCHES

INTERPRET PER
ASME Y14.5 - 2018

0

URFACE ROUG S
SURFACES
0 MARKED Y

.0
.00
00

H+ I+ I+

LLIMETER

[ /70 CONNECTOR MTG

OFPTIONS & HARDWARE ,
15-0142

CAGE |SIZE

NUMBER D

DRAWING NO.

/8-2100-014~2-9Y

REV.

K

ANGL

MODEL

DET.
Lists OYeEs XINO

SHT 9 OF 9

o

3 7 5 5 T 4 3

’

I



